
 
Flu Vaccine . . . . the best protection 

 

Flu Vaccine Clinics for senior citizen residents of Lackawanna County will 
be held at the following locations from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00p.m 

 

DATE       Senior Community Center Site   
Monday October 4      Carbondale Senior Center 

66 North Church Street, Carbondale 
 
Wednesday, October 6     Jefferson Twp. Senior Center 

487 Cortez Road, Lake Ariel 
 
Thursday, October 7 

601 Jefferson Ave., Scranton 
      Jewish Community Center 

 
Friday, October 8      Taylor Senior Center 

700 S. Main Street, Taylor 
 
Tuesday, October 12      North Pocono Senior Center 

12 John J. Michaels Dr., Covington Twp. 
 
Thursday, October 14     West Side Senior Center 

1004 Jackson St., Scranton 
 
Monday, October 18 

425 Alder Street, Scranton 

       South Side Senior Center 

 
Tuesday, October 19 

1151 Winola Road, Clarks Summit 
     Abington Senior Center 

 
Wednesday, October 20     Mid-Valley Senior Center 

310 Church Street, Jessup 
 
Thursday, October 21     Dunmore Senior Center 

1414 Monroe Ave., Dunmore 
 
Monday, October 25 

305 Penn Ave., Scranton 
      Downtown Senior Center 

 
Individuals arriving for a flu shot must bring with them proof of insurance, including Medicare Part B,  
Aetna, Bravo and Highmark Freedom Blue.  Self pay is $30 for the flu vaccine and $45 for the 
pneumonia vaccine.  Geisinger Card holders must receive the vaccines from their physician.    
 

Sponsored by PrimeTime Health, Maxim Healthcare & the Lackawanna County Area Agency on Aging 
For more information call: 570-347-5616 
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